Box listing number

YA1989.146

YA1989.146/1/1

YA1989.146/1/2

YA1989.146/1/3

YA1989.146/1/4
YA1989.146/1/5

YA1989.146/1/6

YA1989.146/1/7

YA1989.146/1/8

YA1989.146/1/9

YA1989.146/2/1

YA1989.146/2/2

Title

Collection of papers
relating to lhagee
Kamerawerke cameras

Exakta Price List

Exakta Price List
Philips Lighting for
Photography

EXA Nl

Exa Exakta Varex
EXA

Price List for camera
accessories

Price List for Exakta
equipment
Technical Data
Exakta and Exa

Accessories

Using the Exa Il

Dates

¢.1960 - 1968

1964

1968

nd.

¢.1960
¢.1963

c.1964

nd.

nd.

nd.

¢.1962

c.1961

Earliest date

¢.1960

1964

1986

nd.

¢.1960
c.1963

c.1964

nd.

nd.

nd.

¢.1962

c.1961

Latest date

1968

1964

1968

€.1960
c.1963

c.1964

c.1961

Level

File

Item

Item

Item

Item
Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Creator

Photomarketing Limited

Photomarketing Limited

Philips Electrical Limited

Ilhagee Kamerawerk
Ilhagee Kamerawerk

Ilhagee Kamerawerk

Unknown

W. J. Jukes

Unknown

Ilhagee Kamerawerk

Ilhagee Kamerawerk

Description

Collection of papers and booklets relating to the Ihagee Kamerawerke cameras

Price list for photographic equipment such as cameras and lenses for the Exakta range
produced by German company Ihagee Kamerawerke in 1964.

Advertisement and price list for the Exakta camera and accessories such as lenses, cases,
auxillary lenses, projectors, tripods and lense hoods & filters.

Booklet detailing the various lighting equipment for cameras including flashbulbs, lamps,
opalized enlarger lamps, darkroom lamps, and photoflood/photopearl lamps. Includes
pricelists and guidance on how to use the quipment advertised.

Pamphlet outlining the features of the EXA Il camera

Pamphlet outlining the features of the Exa |, the Exa lia, and the Exakta Varex lib cameras,
including diagrams and guidance on how to operate them.

Pamphlet outlining the features of the Exa | camera, including diagrams, guidance on how to
use it, as well as what accessories and lenses would go best with it.

Clipping from a publication which shows the prices for cameras and accessories sold at
Harringay Photographic Supplies Ltd.

Scanned copy of original document, price list for equipment relating to the Exakta camera,
includes full description and states the condition the equipment is in.

Item shows various calculations concerning lens exposure. Includes formulas and conversions
for different camera lenses.

Booklet detailing the various accessories to accompany the Exakta and Exa cameras
manufactured by lhagee Kamerwerk.

Booklet with instructions and guidance on how to use the Exa Il manufactured by Ihagee
Kamerawerk, including diagrams.



