Box listing number	Title	Dates	Earliest date	Latest date	Level	Creator	Description
YA1989.146	Collection of papers relating to Ihagee Kamerawerke cameras	c.1960 - 1968	c.1960	1968	File		Collection of papers and booklets relating to the Ihagee Kamerawerke cameras
YA1989.146/1/1	Exakta Price List	1964	1964	1964	Item	Photomarketing Limited	Price list for photographic equipment such as cameras and lenses for the Exakta range produced by German company Ihagee Kamerawerke in 1964.
YA1989.146/1/2	Exakta Price List	1968	1986	1968	Item	Photomarketing Limited	Advertisement and price list for the Exakta camera and accessories such as lenses, cases, auxillary lenses, projectors, tripods and lense hoods & filters.
YA1989.146/1/3	Philips Lighting for Photography	n.d.	n.d.	n.d.	Item	Philips Electrical Limited	Booklet detailing the various lighting equipment for cameras including flashbulbs, lamps, opalized enlarger lamps, darkroom lamps, and photoflood/photopearl lamps. Includes pricelists and guidance on how to use the quipment advertised.
YA1989.146/1/4	EXA II	c.1960	c.1960	c.1960	Item	Ihagee Kamerawerk	Pamphlet outlining the features of the EXA II camera
YA1989.146/1/5	Exa Exakta Varex	c.1963	c.1963	c.1963	Item	Ihagee Kamerawerk	Pamphlet outlining the features of the Exa I, the Exa Iia, and the Exakta Varex Iib cameras, including diagrams and guidance on how to operate them.
YA1989.146/1/6	EXA I	c.1964	c.1964	c.1964	Item	Ihagee Kamerawerk	Pamphlet outlining the features of the Exa I camera, including diagrams, guidance on how to use it, as well as what accessories and lenses would go best with it.
YA1989.146/1/7	Price List for camera accessories	n.d.	n.d.	n.d.	Item	Unknown	Clipping from a publication which shows the prices for cameras and accessories sold at Harringay Photographic Supplies Ltd.
YA1989.146/1/8	Price List for Exakta equipment	n.d.	n.d.	n.d.	Item	W. J. Jukes	Scanned copy of original document, price list for equipment relating to the Exakta camera, includes full description and states the condition the equipment is in.
YA1989.146/1/9	Technical Data	n.d.	n.d.	n.d.	Item	Unknown	Item shows various calculations concerning lens exposure. Includes formulas and conversions for different camera lenses.
YA1989.146/2/1	Exakta and Exa Accessories	c.1962	c.1962	c.1962	Item	Ihagee Kamerawerk	Booklet detailing the various accessories to accompany the Exakta and Exa cameras manufactured by Ihagee Kamerwerk.
YA1989.146/2/2	Using the Exa II	c.1961	c.1961	c.1961	Item	Ihagee Kamerawerk	Booklet with instructions and guidance on how to use the Exa II manufactured by Ihagee Kamerawerk, including diagrams.